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960~1120nm  High  Power  M M  Opt ical  Iso lator  for  Pulse  Pow er  

 

 
 

SPECIFICATIONS  
Parameter Unit High Power Type 

Center Wavelength (λc) nm 
975, 980, 1000, 1020, 1030, 1040, 1053, 

1064, 1070, 1080, 1092, 1103, 1120 
Operating Wavelength Range nm +/-10 
Peak Isolation (Typ.) dB 28 
Min. Isolation (23°C) dB 20 
Typical Insertion Loss (λc, 23°C) dB 1.2 
Max. Insertion Loss (λc, 23°C) dB 1.8 
Optical Return Loss (Input/Output) dB ≥25 
Configuration  - Standard: 2-Port; Y Type: 3-Port, Backward Power Guide Out 

Fiber Type 
Input&Output - 

50/125um or 62.5/125um MM Fiber 
50/125um MM OM3 Fiber 

3rd Port (Y Type) - Same Fiber 
Fiber Tensile Load N 5 
Max. Optical Power (CW) W 1, 2, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100 
Max. Backward Optical Power (CW) W 0.3, 0.5, 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 
Operating Temperature °C 0~50 
Storage Temperature °C -20~75 

Note:  1. Specifications are for device without connectors; Specifications may change without notice. 

   2. To add connectors, IL is 0.3dB higher, RL is 10dB lower. 

   3. Only guarantee 1W continuous wave (CW) power thru testing for connectors added.  

   4. Suggest to use Y type for >20W Optical Power or continuous backward power of ≥500mW. 

   5. Devices for higher optical power or with other type fiber or consigned fiber are also available. 

  6. Specifications are tested at low order modes. 

   7. Package dimensions may be slightly different for different optical power. 

PACKAGE DIMENSION 

 
 
 

       Standard <=10W           Standard <=20W     Y Type <=30W                      Y Type >30W 

ORDERING INFORMATION (PN) 
FMIS-NNNN      - (C)      HP NN    -  (NN)    -  C             C    NN   - CC/CCC 
 
 
 

APPLICATIONS  
n Fiber Optic Amplifiers 
n Fiber Optic Instruments 
n Transmitters and Fiber Lasers 

 

FEATURES  
n High Isolation 
n Epoxy-Free Optical Path 
n High Reliability and Stability 

 
 

Opt ica l  Po we r  

1=1W 

5=5W 

10=10W 

100=100W 

 

Ce nt er  Wa ve l en g th  

980=980nm 

1064=1064nm 

1080=1080nm 

1120=1120nm 

 

F i be r T y pe  

5= 50/125um MM Fiber  

6= 62.5/125um MM Fiber 

3= OM3 MM Fiber 

 

Con n ec t o r  Ty pe  

N=Without Connector 

FC/APC=FC/APC Connector 

LC/PC=LC/PC Connector 

SC/UPC=SC/UPC Connector 

F i be r L en gt h 

05=0.5m 

10=1.0m 

15=1.5m 

20=2.0m 

F i be r S l e ev e  

B= Bare Fiber 

L= Loose Tube 

2= 2mm Cable 

3= 3mm Cable 

 

3 r d Po rt  F ib er  

Y= Same Fiber 

Blank for Standard 

1.0 Purpose

2.0 Reference Documents

3.0 Sample Introduction

Fig 1: The diagram of HI10W-06 is shown in the following picture.

4.0 Sample Description

5.0 Test Condition

6.0 Pass/Fail Criteria

6.1 Initial Test Pass/Fail Criteria
The specification of HI10W-06 are summarized in the following table:

Parameter Unit Value Remarks
Max. Insertion Loss dB 1.3
Min. Isolation dB 25 Mornitoring
Min. Return Loss (Input/Output) dB 50/50 Mornitoring

Group 1 5 ◆ Fiber Side Pull

In the old design of 1064 nm, 10 W or above high power isolator, we used metal cap & rubber boot to
protect the product. But the heat dissipation capability of rubber boot is weak. To make an
improvement, we determine a new design. The rubber boot and the metal cap will be removed and
replaced with a new bigger metal cap. This report is intended to demonstrate the new design product
has passed the Fiber Side Pull test per the related industrial standard.

- TelcordiaTM  GR-1209-CORE, Generic Requirements for Passive Optical Components, Issue 4

The new design metal cap is the same for all high power (>/=10 W) products. We chose 1064 nm, 10
W High Power Polarization Insensitive Isolator (HI10W-06) to perform the qualification test.

There were 5 pieces submitted for the following test.

No. Sample Size Reliability Test

The test listed in following table have been performed. In this qualification test, all parameters
including Insertion Loss, PDL, Isolation and Return Loss, were tested, but only Insertion Loss is
recorded in this report. Our experience has proven that the results of variations from some parameters
were insignificant.

No. Test Item Test Condition Reference
1 Fiber Side Pull 0.23 kg, 90°, 5 sec, 2 dir. GR-1209, 5.4.3.3
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The 1064 nm High Power Polarization Insensitive Isolator is characterized with low insertion loss, high isolation, 
high power handling, high return loss, excellent environmental stability and reliability. It is ideal for fiber laser and 
instrumentation applications.

Parameter
Center Wavelength (λc)
Typ. Peak Isolation
Min. Isolation, λc, 23 ℃, all polarization states
Typ. Insertion Loss, 23 ℃
Max. Insertion Loss, 23 ℃
Min. Return Loss (Input/Output)
Max. Polarization Dependent Loss 
Max. Average Optical Power 
Max. Peak Power for ns Pulse 10

10
0.2

1.5
45/45

30

Specifications

25
1.2

High Power Polarization Insensitive Isolator

5

1064
Value

(MHI Series)

Operating Temperature 10 to +50

Fiber Type 
Max. Tensile Load

HI 1060 fiber

Unit
nm
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
dB
W
kW
N

Ordering Information
MHI-①①-②②-③-④-⑤-⑥
①①: Wavelength ②②: Handling Power ③: Connector Type ④: Fiber Jacket
06 - 1064 nm 03 - 3 W N - None B - 250 µm bare fiber
SS - Specify 10 - 10 W L - 900 µm loose tube  

SS - Specify S - Specify

⑤: Fiber Length ⑥: Power Type
1 - 1.0 m P - Pulse application
S - Specify C - Continuous wave

Operating Temperature 10 to +50

Package Dimensions

0 to +60Storage Temperature ℃

℃
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The High Power Polarization Maintaining Circulator is characterized with low insertion loss, high isolation, 
high power handling, high return loss, high extinction ratio. It is ideal for fiber laser and instrumentation applications.

Parameter
Center Wavelength (λc) 
Typ. Peak Isolation 
Min. Isolation, λc, 23 ℃
Typ. Insertion Loss, 23 ℃
Max. Insertion Loss, 23 ℃
Min. Extinction Ratio
Min. Crosstalk
Min. Return Loss
Max. Average Optical Power 
Max. Peak Power for ns Pulse

1.3
22
25

High Power Polarization Maintaining Circulator
Rev 11D(HPMCIR Series)

dB

dB

1064

Specifications
Unit
nm
dB

dB

Value

dB

PM 980 fiber
5

Fiber Type 
Max. Tensile Load N

1.5

kW 10

45
W

dB 20
dB 45

10

Operating Temperature ℃

Storage Temperature ℃

Ordering Information
HPMCIR-①①-②②-③-④-⑤-⑥-⑦-⑧
①①: Wavelength ②②: Handling Power ③: Connector Type ④: Fiber Jacket
06 - 1064 nm 03 - 3 W N - None B - 250 µm bare fiber
SS - Specify 10 -10 W L - 900 µm loose tube  

SS - Specify S - Specify

⑤: Fiber Length ⑥: Working Axis ⑦: Fiber Type ⑧: Power Type
1 - 1.0 m F - Fast axis blocked 1- PM 980 panda fiber P - Pulse Application

Package Dimensions

PM 980 fiberFiber Type 
10 to +50
0 to +60

1 - 1.0 m F - Fast axis blocked 1- PM 980 panda fiber P - Pulse Application
S - Specify B - Both axis working S - Specify C - Continuous Wave

Tel: +86 756 389 8035      Website: www.fiber-resources.com      Email: sales@fiber-resources.com

Bac kw ar d Po we r  

05=500mW 

1=1W 

10=10W 

Blank for 300mW 

 


